ORDER OF GENERAL ELECTION FOR LA VERNIA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

An election is hereby ordered to be held on <u>May 6, 2025</u>, for the purpose of: (Date)

Electing one LVISD Trustee for each position designated as Place 1, Place 2, Place 3, Place 4 for a full term of four (4) years

Notice is hereby given that the polling place

<u>La Vernia Church of Christ, 131 Industrial Drive, La Vernia, Texas 78121</u>
(Location)

will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. on Saturday, May 3, 2025

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted at

<u>La Vernia Church of Christ, 131 Industrial Drive, La Vernia, Texas 78121</u>
(Location)

Between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., beginning on April 22, 2025, and ending on April 29, 2025

7:00 A.M. - 7:00 P.M

(WEEKDAYS Only)

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to:

Election Administrator P.O. Box 188 Floresville, TX 78121

Applications for ballot by mail must be received no later than the close of business on Date: April 22, 2025

Issued this the <u>16th</u> day of December, 2024

Signature of Board President, Shawn Strey

Board Members:

Shawn Strey Drew Herley Jimmy McFadin Stewart Krisch Jeff Towns Ryan Doege Joel Goode